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A001600855 SOMRRITA  SANTRA Female No  1 1 UR  7  470.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093176 NOUSINA  RAHAMAN Female No  2 2 UR  4  468.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000152625 ZENIFA  REHAN Female No  3 3 UR  9  457.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928185 DEBASISH  KUMAR Male No  4 4 UR  6  455.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293627 SOHINI  DUTTA Female No  5 5 UR  5  453.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223239 ANIMESH  ROY Male No  6 6 UR  9  452.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234732 ARPAN  SARKAR Male No  6  1 7 SC  11  452.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362382 DWIPENDU  MANDAL Male No  7 8 UR  3  448.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002169720 PUSTIKA  PARUA Female No  8 9 UR  5  446.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000046649 SOAHAM  MONDAL Male No  9 10 UR  10  446.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000198859 ADITI  GHOSH Female No  10  1 11 OBC-B  12  446.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401797 NAFISA  KAZI Female No  11 12 UR  3  446.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815018 DYUTIMAN  HOR Male No  12 13 UR  13  442.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073959 BARSHA  JHA Female No  13  1 14 EWS  1  441.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167625 ABHISHEKA  PRADHAN Male No  14 15 UR  13  441.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001406112 PALLABI  KARAN Female No  15 16 UR  5  439.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262907 SUJAY  MONDAL Male No  16  2 17 SC  1  436.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001814374 MD MOHOSIM REJA Male No  17 18 UR  16  434.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001885400 MD  RAIHAN Male No  18 19 UR  6  430.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001092638 KOYEL  BHATTACHARYA Female No  19 20 UR  2  427.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873694 TAMOGHNA  ROY Male No  20 21 UR  3  427.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244135 MAYUKH RAHAMAN 

MOLLA

Male No  21 22 UR  15  426.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474077 SWASTIK  MAITY Male No  22 23 UR  6  425.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001854602 MEGHNA  SARDAR Female No  23  1 24 OBC-A  7  425.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000798484 SWETA  DAS Female No  24  3 25 SC  6  421.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000833964 MEFTAHUL  JINNA Female No  25 26 UR  19  414.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000510099 PAYAL  PASWAN Female No  26 27 UR  3  413.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001838286 MD ZEESHAN KHAN Male No  27 28 UR  3  411.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001602476 MAITRAYEE  BORAL Female No  28 29 UR  5  409.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341732 MISBAH Male No  29 30 UR  20  405.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002188681 ANANNYA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  30 31 UR  10  404.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910729 PROMITA  ROY Female No  31  4 32 SC  1  404.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047604 MANAMI  DAS Female No  32 33 UR  1  404.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002156139 OINDRILA  BHOWMICK Female No  33 34 UR  10  403.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000418071 SUPRATEEM  SARKAR Male No  34 35 UR  17  402.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532171 ASHISH KUMAR VERMA Male No  35 36 UR  7  401.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000538416 RUPREKHA  BISWAS Female No  36 37 UR  24  400.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246289 SANIA  LASKAR Female No  37  2 38 OBC-A  4  399.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001059845 SOURAV  BHOWMICK Male No  38 39 UR  3  399.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171545 ANIKET  SHARMA Male No  39 40 UR  7  399.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351090 SMRITIKANA  MANDAL Female No  40  5 41 SC  15  397.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142183 SNEHA  GANGULY Female No  41 42 UR  25  396.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902199 SWAPNANIL  ROY Male No  42 43 UR  14  394.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620743 KAUSMIT  DAS Male No  43 44 UR  3  394.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000520351 SRIPARNA  DAS Female No  44 45 UR  7  394.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Evening College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:02.43

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001337076 AYANTIKA  MITRA Female No  45 46 UR  9  393.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132584 MIHIR  SARKAR Male No  46  6 47 SC  22  392.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000374731 AAKANSHA  SHAW Female No  47 48 UR  12  389.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045273 PRADIP KUMAR MANDAL Male No  48 49 UR  9  387.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001101258 SOURAV  BERA Male No  49 50 UR  11  386.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477306 USHA  SHAW Female No  50 51 UR  1  385.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900405 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  51 52 UR  2  382.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002029029 ROHIT  PRAJAPATI Male No  52 53 UR  3  380.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001011021 SHUVAM  PAUL Male No  53 54 UR  4  380.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250804 WALIUM MURSHIDA 

AFAQUE

Female No  54 55 UR  6  378.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001391493 AYESHA  JAHAN Female No  55 56 UR  10  378.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785555 PRIYA Female No  56 57 UR  7  377.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254598 MAYANK  SINGH Male No  57 58 UR  3  376.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000744394 ANKUSH  BHATTACHERJEE Male No  58 59 UR  2  375.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217123 UTSAV SANTOSH KUMAR Male No  59 60 UR  3  374.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002176341 ANIKET  DAS Male No  60 61 UR  2  373.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381776 DISHA  SARKAR Female No  61 62 UR  3  373.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631628 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  62  7 63 SC  8  372.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247488 APURBA  DAS Male No  63  1 64 ST  7  372.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437539 RUSIYA  KHATUN Female No  64  3 65 OBC-A  1  371.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452156 NAZ  PARVEEN Female No  65 66 UR  2  371.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001920456 NEHA  MISHRA Female No  66 67 UR  3  370.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323010 MADHURYA  BISWAS Male No  67 68 UR  19  369.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424428 SAYANTANI  ROY Female No  68  8 69 SC  3  368.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002146381 MD MODASSIR ALAM Male No  69 70 UR  1  367.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908812 MD AMANULLAH Male No  70  4 71 OBC-A  2  367.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000933089 TRISHA  SAHA Female No  71 72 UR  4  366.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000288274 SUVRO  MONDAL Male No  71  9 73 SC  4  366.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663927 ARITRA  SADHUKHAN Male No  72  2 74 OBC-B  15  366.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436141 MOKBUL HOSSEIN MOLLA Male No  73 75 UR  5  365.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001790866 MIRAJ  SARDAR Male No  74  5 76 OBC-A  22  361.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172666 JAHID  AKTAR Male No  75  6 77 OBC-A  17  361.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764493 AUSMIT  DAS Male No  76 78 UR  4  360.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777974 IRFAN  AHAMED Male No  77 79 UR  3  360.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007932 MAHRAJ  RAFIQUE Male No  78 80 UR  10  359.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794897 SRITOMA  ROY Female No  79 81 UR  3  358.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489749 BRAHMA  PAL Male No  80 82 UR  2  358.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108579 RAJIB  DAS Male No  81  10 83 SC  16  358.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347776 SARBOTTAM  ROY Male No  82  11 84 SC  6  356.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000476483 SONALI KUMARI THAKUR Female No  83 85 UR  9  355.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001034005 LAIBA  KHATOON Female No  84 86 UR  3  355.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686398 ANSHU  KUMARI Female No  85 87 UR  2  355.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000473056 PARBATI  YADAV Female No  86 88 UR  7  353.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401608 MANISHKA  SHAW Female No  87 89 UR  21  353.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136756 SRINJOY  DEB RAY Male No  88 90 UR  3  352.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000165673 RISHI  MURMU Male No  89  2 91 ST  6  352.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001447907 AFRIN  KHATOON Female No  90 92 UR  3  351.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063577 ASTHA RANI TIWARI Female No  91 93 UR  4  350.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292145 ZUNAID  SHAKIL Male No  92 94 UR  4  350.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427650 PURNIMA  DAS Female No  93  12 95 SC  5  348.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344055 ARGHYADEEP  PURKAIT Male No  94  13 96 SC  15  347.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001087783 SABA  PARVEEN Female No  95 97 UR  2  347.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002273087 WALIN  EKBAL Female No  96 98 UR  9  346.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610569 AHANA  SAHA Female No  97 99 UR  4  346.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308796 RAJVEER  SHAW Male No  98 100 UR  1  345.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864367 SURAJ  LASKAR Male No  99 101 UR  10  345.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001036711 RAJDEEP  BANERJEE Male No  100 102 UR  9  344.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831797 CHIRADIP  MAHATO Male No  101  3 103 OBC-B  21  343.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001001114 SONAM  YADAV Female No  102 104 UR  5  341.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767380 SHREYA  KAPOOR Female No  103 105 UR  19  340.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001643259 SAYANTI  PAL Female No  104 106 UR  19  338.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191343 AISHEEK JOSHUA PECHAK Male No  105  3 107 ST  13  338.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000149958 SNATA  BASAK Female No  106 108 UR  4  337.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791981 ANANYA  SARKAR Female No  107 109 UR  5  337.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589664 NEHA  KUMARI Female No  108 110 UR  2  335.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221875 DIGJOY  SARKAR Male No  109  14 111 SC  24  335.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191971 IQRA  PARWEJ Female No  110  7 112 OBC-A  5  335.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001093927 AYUSH  KOIRI Male No  111 113 UR  4  333.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333895 AMAN KUMAR GOND Male No  112 114 UR  5  332.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328888 NITISH KUMAR THAKUR Male No  113 115 UR  4  331.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361474 ROUNAK  PARWEEN Female No  114 116 UR  13  331.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446728 SHAYAN  BANERJEE Male No  115 117 UR  12  330.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559597 ZEENAT  PARVEEN Female No  116 118 UR  9  329.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002368206 ABHINANDAN  BANERJEE Male No  117 119 UR  5  327.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001759097 SOUMEN  SAMANTA Male No  118 120 UR  4  325.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000317598 DILSHAD  ALAM Female No  119 121 UR  4  324.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002318619 LEUMAS  TAMANG Male No  120 122 UR  12  324.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875879 MD MOHTAMIM Male No  121  8 123 OBC-A  5  322.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706696 ANKITA  HALDER Female No  122 124 UR  1  322.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000656071 SUBHAM  BISWAS Male No  123  15 125 SC  9  321.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878106 MD HEDAYATULLAH Male No  124 126 UR  2  321.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829276 ABDUL  AHAD Male No  125 127 UR  4  321.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102107 ALFEE SHAMIM ANSARI Female No  126  9 128 OBC-A  5  319.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000664111 SOHALI  MONDAL Female No  127 129 UR  11  317.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001198470 RONIT  SAHA Male No  128 130 UR  4  316.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686847 MAHENOOR  NASIR Female No  129 131 UR  5  316.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000571137 AYUSH  SENGUPTA Male No  130 132 UR  8  315.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001657983 MOHAMMAD ABU TAHA Male No  131 133 UR  9  314.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000882004 SUMIT  KUMAR Male No  132 134 UR  4  313.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210203 MD  SAHIL Male No  133 135 UR  3  313.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Evening College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:02.43

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001880473 APURBO  ROY Male No  134  16 136 SC  2  312.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692570 AKSHAY  ROUTH Male No  135  17 137 SC  8  312.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086698 SANNIDHYA  MANDI Male No  136  4 138 ST  16  311.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000088372 NISHA  DEY Female No  137 139 UR  1  309.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001034147 SRITAMA  SINGH Female No  138 140 UR  16  309.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199393 BRISTI  DAS Female No  139  18 141 SC  3  308.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269411 SK  AYAAN Male No  140 142 UR  8  308.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539465 SOURADIP  GIRI Male No  141 143 UR  20  306.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254948 MD JUNAID KHAN Male No  142 144 UR  10  306.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002244214 SHAMIN  ADAN Female No  143 145 UR  11  305.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037734 RUPANKAR  DAS Male No  144  19 146 SC  10  304.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335205 ANURAG  NASKAR Male No  144  19 147 SC  12  304.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000048509 DEBOLINA  SADHUKHAN Female No  145 148 UR  2  303.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000275025 MD ARZOO HASSAN Male No  146 149 UR  2  301.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002385031 SM  SAKILUDDIN Male No  147  10 150 OBC-A  21  301.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001918924 NAFISHA  KHATOON Female No  148 151 UR  6  300.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608869 TANISHA  BANIK Female No  149 152 UR  6  299.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044222 NUR  HOWA Female No  150 153 UR  22  299.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616838 MANTASA  ZAINAB Female No  151 154 UR  1  297.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284834 SK  JUNAID Male No  152 155 UR  2  296.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001273621 SM OWAIS MAHBOOB 

QADRI

Male No  153 156 UR  5  296.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361661 SREETIT  DAS Male No  154 157 UR  9  294.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000376062 MAHEEN  FARAZ Female No  155 158 UR  10  294.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625683 FARHAN TANVIR MONDAL Male No  156 159 UR  7  293.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581382 MOLLAH SAJID AHAMMED Male No  157 160 UR  7  293.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002027899 MOZIBUL RAHAMAN 

BEPARI

Male No  158 161 UR  11  293.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385652 TAFHIM  ZAKIR Female No  159 162 UR  16  292.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920997 MAHARSHI  DUTTA Male No  160 163 UR  15  291.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877290 LUBNA  MARYAM Female No  161 164 UR  5  291.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631900 SOUMYA DEEP KAR Male No  162  4 165 OBC-B  9  289.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002367710 AYSHIK  PAUL Male No  163 166 UR  8  288.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151928 ARVIND  HANSDA Male No  164 167 UR  8  287.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877357 PIYALI  GHORAI Female No  165 168 UR  12  287.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037804 MOUPRIYA  BAR Female No  166  20 169 SC  2  287.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001253617 SUMIT  SHAW Male No  167 170 UR  2  286.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883429 GARGI  ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  168  21 171 SC  3  285.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000534039 RISHI  KHATICK Male No  169  22 172 SC  14  284.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463074 JUNAID  BEG Male No  170 173 UR  9  283.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804529 MD TAUFIQUE ALAM Male No  171  5 174 OBC-B  8  282.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203022 HEMANTA  MURMU Male No  172  5 175 ST  4  280.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601211 TOMAL  BARUA Male No  173  6 176 ST  3  279.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624541 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  174  23 177 SC  16  278.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116667 ANISHA  GHOSH Female No  175 178 UR  7  278.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000433910 SRADHYA  DAS Female No  176  24 179 SC  4  276.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246920 GAURAV  FALIA Male No  177 180 UR  17  276.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000767897 SK  ADNAN Male No  178 181 UR  3  274.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690567 KAHKASHA  ASLAM Female No  179 182 UR  9  274.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260418 ANUSHKA  SHARMA Female No  180 183 UR  7  274.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496347 ROHIT  MONDAL Male No  181  25 184 SC  1  273.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340599 PRITAM  DAS Male No  182 185 UR  8  269.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260209 SREYASI  KARMAKAR Female No  183 186 UR  2  268.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863390 ROHIT  ROY Male No  184 187 UR  21  268.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209196 RITU  ROY Female No  185 188 UR  2  267.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228175 UBEDA  KHATOON Female No  186 189 UR  1  266.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200305 SAYANJEET  DEY Male No  187 190 UR  1  266.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200289 GANPATIJHA Male No  188 191 UR  6  266.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002387330 SHIREEN  HALIM Female No  189 192 UR  3  265.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347304 GANESH KUMAR MISHRA Male No  190 193 UR  4  265.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413958 RABI KANT DAS Male No  191 194 UR  9  262.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872826 SUBHAM KUMAR 

CHOUBEY

Male No  192 195 UR  12  260.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000166465 ROUSHAN KUMAR SINGH Male No  193 196 UR  5  260.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982384 MASIRUL  ALAM Male No  194 197 UR  6  256.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698314 FIZA  KHAN Female No  195 198 UR  3  255.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168634 SANJANA KUMARI Female No  196  26 199 SC  12  253.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561390 RUPAM  DAS Male No  197 200 UR  6  252.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706118 MD UMAR SANI Male No  198 201 UR  11  252.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000900007 KARAN KUMAR SHAW Male No  199 202 UR  14  251.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292513 ANSHU  SHAW Female No  200 203 UR  1  250.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116193 KRISHNA  DAS Male No  201  27 204 SC  9  247.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643495 BISHNU  MAITY Male No  202  28 205 SC  3  233.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422303 RAJEN  SARKAR Male No  203  29 206 SC  7  231.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001854602 MEGHNA  SARDAR Female No  23  1 1 OBC-A  7  425.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246289 SANIA  LASKAR Female No  37  2 2 OBC-A  4  399.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001437539 RUSIYA  KHATUN Female No  64  3 3 OBC-A  1  371.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001908812 MD AMANULLAH Male No  70  4 4 OBC-A  2  367.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790866 MIRAJ  SARDAR Male No  74  5 5 OBC-A  22  361.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172666 JAHID  AKTAR Male No  75  6 6 OBC-A  17  361.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191971 IQRA  PARWEJ Female No  110  7 7 OBC-A  5  335.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875879 MD MOHTAMIM Male No  121  8 8 OBC-A  5  322.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102107 ALFEE SHAMIM ANSARI Female No  126  9 9 OBC-A  5  319.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002385031 SM  SAKILUDDIN Male No  147  10 10 OBC-A  21  301.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000198859 ADITI  GHOSH Female No  10  1 1 OBC-B  12  446.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000663927 ARITRA  SADHUKHAN Male No  72  2 2 OBC-B  15  366.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831797 CHIRADIP  MAHATO Male No  101  3 3 OBC-B  21  343.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631900 SOUMYA DEEP KAR Male No  162  4 4 OBC-B  9  289.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804529 MD TAUFIQUE ALAM Male No  171  5 5 OBC-B  8  282.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000234732 ARPAN  SARKAR Male No  6  1 1 SC  11  452.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262907 SUJAY  MONDAL Male No  16  2 2 SC  1  436.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000798484 SWETA  DAS Female No  24  3 3 SC  6  421.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910729 PROMITA  ROY Female No  31  4 4 SC  1  404.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351090 SMRITIKANA  MANDAL Female No  40  5 5 SC  15  397.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132584 MIHIR  SARKAR Male No  46  6 6 SC  22  392.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001631628 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  62  7 7 SC  8  372.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424428 SAYANTANI  ROY Female No  68  8 8 SC  3  368.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000288274 SUVRO  MONDAL Male No  71  9 9 SC  4  366.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108579 RAJIB  DAS Male No  81  10 10 SC  16  358.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347776 SARBOTTAM  ROY Male No  82  11 11 SC  6  356.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427650 PURNIMA  DAS Female No  93  12 12 SC  5  348.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344055 ARGHYADEEP  PURKAIT Male No  94  13 13 SC  15  347.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221875 DIGJOY  SARKAR Male No  109  14 14 SC  24  335.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000656071 SUBHAM  BISWAS Male No  123  15 15 SC  9  321.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001880473 APURBO  ROY Male No  134  16 16 SC  2  312.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001692570 AKSHAY  ROUTH Male No  135  17 17 SC  8  312.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199393 BRISTI  DAS Female No  139  18 18 SC  3  308.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037734 RUPANKAR  DAS Male No  144  19 19 SC  10  304.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335205 ANURAG  NASKAR Male No  144  19 20 SC  12  304.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037804 MOUPRIYA  BAR Female No  166  20 21 SC  2  287.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883429 GARGI  ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  168  21 22 SC  3  285.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000534039 RISHI  KHATICK Male No  169  22 23 SC  14  284.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624541 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  174  23 24 SC  16  278.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000433910 SRADHYA  DAS Female No  176  24 25 SC  4  276.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496347 ROHIT  MONDAL Male No  181  25 26 SC  1  273.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168634 SANJANA KUMARI Female No  196  26 27 SC  12  253.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116193 KRISHNA  DAS Male No  201  27 28 SC  9  247.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000643495 BISHNU  MAITY Male No  202  28 29 SC  3  233.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001422303 RAJEN  SARKAR Male No  203  29 30 SC  7  231.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002247488 APURBA  DAS Male No  63  1 1 ST  7  372.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000165673 RISHI  MURMU Male No  89  2 2 ST  6  352.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000191343 AISHEEK JOSHUA PECHAK Male No  105  3 3 ST  13  338.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086698 SANNIDHYA  MANDI Male No  136  4 4 ST  16  311.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203022 HEMANTA  MURMU Male No  172  5 5 ST  4  280.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601211 TOMAL  BARUA Male No  173  6 6 ST  3  279.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002073959 BARSHA  JHA Female No  13  1 1 EWS  1  441.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


